

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND ADDITIONAL
J.M.F.C., AT TARIKERE.**

O.S. No.341/2019

Plaintiffs : Mahadevaiah & Ors.

-Vs-

Defendants: Yogamurthy & Ors.

*

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the plaintiffs and defendant No.1 are the absolute owners of the suit schedule property?
- 2) Whether the plaintiffs and defendant No.1 have got 1/6th share each in the suit schedule property?
- 3) Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the compromise decree passed in OS.No.38/1994 dated 03.10.1996 is not binding on the plaintiffs and defendant No.1?
- 4) Whether the plaintiffs and defendant No.1 are entitled for possession of the suit schedule property from defendant No.5 to 7?
- 5) Whether the plaintiffs and defendant No.1 are entitled for mesne profits are prayed?
- 6) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for?
- 7) What order?

Dated : This the 30th day of July 2020.

Sd/-

(PAVITHRA.M.D)
CIVIL JUDGE AND
ADDL.J.M.F.C., TARIKERE.