

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE AND ADDITIONAL  
J.M.F.C., AT TARIKERE**

**Present** : SMT.PAVITHRA.M.D, B.A., LL.B.,  
Civil Judge & Addl. JMFC. Tarikere.

**O.S.No.341/2019**

**Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021**

**ADDITIONAL ISSUE**

1. Whether the suit in present form is maintainable without seeking relief of declaration?
2. Whether the suit is barred by limitation?

Dated : This the 30<sup>th</sup> day of March 2021.

Sd/-  
(PAVITHRA.M.D)  
CIVIL JUDGE AND  
ADDL.J.M.F.C., TARIKERE.